Presented By: City Manager

Action Taken: Yes\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_\_ Abstain\_\_\_\_

## CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION NO. R-23-10-05**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NOME AND BRYANT HAMMOND TO SERVE AS A PROJECT MANAGER TO THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City of Nome wishes to employ the services of Bryant Hammond as Project Manager for the City Manager; and,

**WHEREAS**, Bryant Hammond wishes to be employed as the Project Manager under the terms and conditions recited in the accompanying contract; and,

WHEREAS, the Project Manager position is considered a professional exempt position not subject to overtime provisions of the Federal Fair Labor Standards Act and Alaska Wage and Hour Act; and,

WHEREAS, the City and Bryant Hammond desire to provide for certain procedures, benefits, and requirements regarding the employment of Bryant Hammond by the City.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Nome Common Council authorizes the City Manager to enter into the accompanying agreement with Bryant Hammond for the position of Project Manager to the City Manager.

**APPROVED** and **SIGNED** this 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.

JOHN K. HANDELAND Mayor

ATTEST:

JEREMY JACOBSON, Deputy City Clerk